ASPI-0320S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
•  Mobile phones
•  MP3 & 4 and other portable communication equipment
•  Digital cameras.

1. Inductance is measured in HP-4285A Precision LCR Meter.
2. RDC is measured in HP-4338B milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (△L/Lo : ≤ -35%)
4. Irms : Based on temperature rise (△T : 40o
C TYP. )
5. Test Freq: 100KHz, 1Vrms
-25˚C to +100˚C (Including self generated heat)
-10˚C to +40˚C, 30% to 70% RH
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Max DCR Typ
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units μH % mΩ mΩ A A
Symbol L M, N Isat* Irms*
ASPI-0320S-1R5 1.5 N 95 76 1.40 1.45
ASPI-0320S-2R2 2.2 N 106 84 1.30 1.33
ASPI-0320S-3R3 3.3 N 125 100 1.10 1.24
ASPI-0320S-4R7 4.7 N 157 126 0.95 1.10
ASPI-0320S-5R6 5.6 N 180 144 0.88 1.00
ASPI-0320S-6R8 6.8 N 193 154 0.85 0.94
ASPI-0320S-100 10 M 241 193 0.70 0.77
ASPI-0320S-120 12 M 322 258 0.63 0.68
ASPI-0320S-150 15 M 344 275 0.56 0.66
ASPI-0320S-220 22 M 495 396 0.48 0.57
ASPI-0320S-330 33 M 740 592 0.38 0.45
ASPI-0320S-470 47 M 1157 926 0.32 0.36
ASPI-0320S-                -
*N for L = 1.5~6.8µH
*M for L = 10 ~ 47µH
Inductance Code